ASSAM STATE OPEN SCHOOL

ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION COUNCIL

BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHAT1-781021

No. SOS/EP/PR/146/14/2961

Dated: 09/07/2024

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the notification No.SOS/EP/PR/146/14/2944 dated 02/07/2024, it is notified
to all concerned that AHSEC will conduct H.S. Level ASOS Examination (April-May), 2024 as

per revised programme given below.

REVISED PROGRAMM

For the H.S. Level ASOS Examination (April - May) 2024

Morning ~Afternoon
Date of Examination Day R |
9.00 AM to 12.00 NOON 130 PM (0 4.30 PM
25/07/2024 Thursday - m“[‘l_lgl;jl:_ E—
26/07/2024 Friday Assamese / Bengali / Bodo
27/07/2024 Saturday F]l\’llOl]]ll(,l’lt;[S(l;LL
29/07/2024 Monday Accountancy PllVSiCS_ -
 30/07/2024 Tuesday | | Political Science
31/07/2024 Wednesday Mass Communication 7Gu;f_|_‘:[-1hv -
01/08/2024 Thursday Home Science Mathematics 1
 02/08/2024 ﬁl‘iday Computer Science I’s;—c-i;olouyﬁw’h -
03/08/2024 | Saturday Chemistry Business Studies
. 05/08/2024 | Monday - Biology
66/6526&4 Tuesday Data Entry Operation* Swadesh A(iﬂy‘wan )
| 07/08/2024 Wednesday Painting* Economics

REVISED PROGRAMME FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATION

Morning
Date of Examination | Day _— - _
09.00 am to 12.00 noon

09/08/2024 Friday Chemistry/ Home Science -
10/08/2024 Saturday Physics - -
12/08/2024 Monday Biology / Painting / G(,()Gl:ll;h_y - T

 14/08/2024 Wednesday Environmental Science -
16/08/2024 Friday Mass Communication / Data Enti:} Operation
17/08/2024 Saturdaym Computer Sciencgw ' I

*Examination timing for:
Theory paper from 9.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Dated Guwahati-21,
the 09" July, 20241

(Pankaj Borthe Ll\lll?(

Controller ol Exammations

Assam Higher Secondary Lducation Council
Bamunimaidamnm, Guwahat-21

: jlpzfl



